U.S. Department of the Treasury
Community Development Financial Institutions Fund

FY 2016 CDFI Program Awardees

Awardee Name City State Type Total Award

Access to Capital for Entrepreneurs Cleveland GA FA S 1,000,000
ACCION East, Inc. New York NY FA S 1,750,000
ACCION New Mexico Albuquerque NM FA S 2,000,000
ACCION San Diego San Diego CA FA S 1,000,000
Affordable Homes of South Texas, Inc. McAllen TX FA S 500,000
ANDP Loan Fund Atlanta GA FA S 350,000
Appalachian Community Capital Corporation Christiansburg VA FA S 500,000
BancPlus Corporation Ridgeland MS FA S 2,000,000
Blueprint Investment Fund New Orleans LA TA S 124,850
Boston Community Loan Fund Boston MA FA S 1,750,000
Boston Community Loan Fund Boston MA HFFI S 2,000,000
Brazos Valley CDC, Inc. Bryan X FA S 325,000
Brooklyn Alliance, Inc. Brooklyn NY TA S 125,000
Build Fund, LLC Indianapolis IN TA S 125,000
Building Hope...A Charter School Facilities Fund  Washington DC FA S 1,750,000
CAHEC Capital Inc Raleigh NC TA S 78,475
California FarmLink Santa Cruz CA FA S 500,000
Capital Bancorp, Inc. Delhi LA FA S 700,000
Capital Impact Partners Arlington VA FA S 2,000,000
Capital Impact Partners Arlington VA HFFI S 2,400,000
Carter Federal Credit Union Springhill LA FA S 1,650,000
zi:l::il;af‘(:]:’(llt:‘r:munlty Development for New New York NY EA g 700,000
gz:;z;‘t:;l:‘nty CEICTTS7 (AT TS Fort Lauderdale FL TA S 88,300
CheckSpring Community Corporation Bronx NY FA S 700,000
Chicago Community Loan Fund Chicago IL FA S 1,750,000
Cincinnati Development Fund, Inc. Cincinnati OH FA S 2,000,000
Cinnaire Lending Corporation Chicago IL FA S 1,000,000
Citizens National Banc Corp. Meridian MS FA S 2,000,000
Coastal Enterprises, Inc. Brunswick ME FA S 1,750,000
Colorado Enterprise Fund Denver co FA S 1,750,000
Colorado Enterprise Fund Denver co HFFI S 650,000
Colorado Housing Enterprises, LLC Westminster co FA S 1,250,000



Awardee Name

Community Capital Works( Philadelphia
Development Partnership)

Community Development Fund of Utah
Community Frameworks

Community LendingWorks

Community Loan Fund of New Jersey, Inc.

Community Loan Fund of the Capital Region, Inc.

Community Reinvestment Fund, Inc
Community Ventures Corporation, Inc.
CommunityWorks

Connecticut Housing Investment Fund, Inc.
Craft3

Dakota Resources

Dayton Region New Market Fund LLC
District Government Employees Federal Credit
Union

Economic and Community Development
Institute (ECDI)

Economic Opportunities Fund

Enterprise Center Capital Corporation, The
Federation of Appalachian Housing Enterprises,
Inc.

Feed the Hunger Foundation

Florida Community Loan Fund, Inc.
Frankenmuth Credit Union

Frankenmuth Credit Union

Freedom First Federal Credit Union
Genesis Fund, Inc.

Genesis LA Economic Growth Corporation
Georgia Cities Foundation

Grameen America, Inc.

Great Lakes Womens Business Council
Greater Minnesota Housing Fund

Grow South Dakota

Guadalupe Credit Union

Guardians Credit Union

Habitat for Humanity of lowa
Harlem Entrepreneurial Fund, LLC
Homes Are Possible Inc.

City
Philadelphia

Salt Lake City
Spokane
Springfield

New Brunswick

Albany
Minneapolis
Lexington
Greenville
Hartford
llwaco
Renner
Dayton

Washington

Columbus

Philadelphia
Philadelphia

Berea

San Francisco
Orlando
Frankenmuth
Frankenmuth
Roanoke
Brunswick
Los Angeles
Atlanta

New York
Livonia

St. Paul
Sisseton
Santa Fe
West Palm
Beach
Pleasant Hill
New York
Aberdeen
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124,260

350,000
125,000
500,000
1,347,000
1,750,000
1,400,000
2,000,000
700,000
1,400,000
750,000
1,500,000
125,000

1,373,250

1,500,000

350,000
200,000

750,000

122,575
2,000,000
1,400,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

475,000
1,500,000
1,500,000
1,750,000

125,000

500,000
1,000,000
2,000,000

1,483,000

200,000
124,358
125,000



Awardee Name

HomeSight

Hope Enterprise Corporation
Horizon Credit Union

Housing Development Fund, Inc.
Housing Partnership Fund, Inc., The
IFF

IFF

Impact Loan Fund, Inc.

Impact Seven, Inc.

Jefferson Financial Credit Union

Kinecta Federal Credit Union

La Plata Homes Fund, Inc.

Latino Economic Development Center
Latino Economic Development Corporation
(LEDC)

LiftFund, Inc.

Lincoln Opportunity Fund, LLC

Local Enterprise Assistance Fund

Local Initiatives Support Corporation

Local Initiatives Support Corporation
Louisville Housing Opportunities and Micro-
Enterprise Community Development Loan Fund
Low Income Investment Fund

Low Income Investment Fund

Lowell Community Loan Fund

MaineStream Finance

MECU of Baltimore Inc.

Metropolitan Economic Development
Association

Miami Bayside Foundation Inc.

Mission Economic Development Agency
Mountain Association for Community Economic
Development, Inc.

Mountain BizCapital, Inc. d/b/a Mountain
BizWorks

MS Gulf Coast Renaissance Corporation

National Association for Latino Community
Asset Builders

National Community Investment Fund

City
Seattle
Jackson
Macon
Stamford
Boston
Chicago
Chicago
Philadelphia
Almena
Metairie

Manhattan
Beach

Durango
Minneapolis

Washington

San Antonio
Madison
Brookline
New York
New York

Louisville

San Francisco
San Francisco
Lowell
Bangor
Baltimore

Minneapolis

Miami
San Francisco

Berea

Asheville
Gulfport
San Antonio

Chicago
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2,000,000

900,000
1,605,000
1,400,000

750,000
1,650,000
3,000,000

150,000
1,400,000
1,650,000

2,000,000

700,000
500,000

500,000

1,347,000
400,000
600,000

1,000,000

3,000,000

124,829

1,347,000
3,000,000
700,000
500,000
2,000,000

1,500,000

125,000
125,000

500,000

900,000
1,150,000
121,842
1,000,000
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Awardee Name City State Type Total Award
:::Iec;l:::‘(;:(:l:zl:;l“l Agricultural Life and Labor Dover DE EA $ 1,750,000
National Federation of Communit

Development Credit Unions ! New York NY FA > >00,000
Natural Capital Investment Fund, Inc. Shepherdstown WV FA S 2,000,000
Nebraska Enterprise Fund Oakland NE FA S 900,000
NeDA Centro de Finanzas St. Paul MN TA S 125,000
Neighborhood Housing Finance Quincy MA FA S 200,000
;I::ﬁ:ﬂztow Housing Services of Greater el PA TA $ 112,300
::I‘ilighborhood Housing Services of South Florida, Miami FL TA $ 124,090
Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc. Chicago IL FA S 1,150,000
Neighborhood National Bank San Diego CA TA S 125,000
NEWCORP Business Assistance Center New Orleans LA FA S 750,000
NHS Lending, Inc. Boise ID FA S 500,000
NHS Neighborhood Lending Services Los Angeles CA FA S 1,750,000
Nonprofit Finance Fund New York NY FA S 1,000,000
Nonprofits Assistance Fund Minneapolis MN FA S 1,750,000
North Side Community Federal Credit Union Chicago IL TA S 124,905
:\INoEr;II;tIeEis;t South Dakota Economic Corporation Sisseton D EA $ 842,584
Northern California Community Loan Fund San Francisco CA FA S 2,000,000
Northern California Community Loan Fund San Francisco CA HFFI S 3,000,000
Northern Great Lakes Initiatives Marquette MI TA S 123,975
Northern Maine Development Commission Caribou ME TA S 124,544
Nueva Esperanza Community Credit Union Toledo OH TA S 56,607
Ohio Capital Finance Corporation Columbus OH FA S 500,000
Opportunity Resource Fund Lansing Ml FA S 1,400,000
PACE Finance Corporation Los Angeles CA FA S 500,000
Prestamos, CDFI, LLC Phoenix AZ FA S 1,500,000
Primary Care Development Corporation New York NY FA S 1,750,000
Progress Fund, The Greensburg PA FA S 1,347,000
Red River Mill Employees FCU Natchitoches LA FA S 500,000
Redbud Financial Alternatives, Inc. Hazard KY TA S 125,000
Reinvestment Fund, Inc., The Philadelphia PA FA S 2,000,000
Reinvestment Fund, Inc., The Philadelphia PA HFFI S 3,000,000
REV Birmingham, Inc. Birmingham AL TA S 125,000
Rising Tide Community Loan Fund Bethlehem PA TA S 70,095
Rockingham Economic Development Corp Raymond NH FA S 1,000,000



Awardee Name
Royal Credit Union

Rural Community Assistance Corporation

Rutland West Neighborhood Housing Services,
Inc.

Self-Help Federal Credit Union

Small Business Assistance Corporation
SNAP Financial Access

South Eastern Economic Development
Corporation

Southeast Arkansas Bank Corporation
Southeast Community Capital Corporation DBA
Pathway Lending

Southeast Florida Community Development
Fund, Inc.

Southern Bancorp Capital Partners

Start Community Bank

Suncoast Credit Union

Sustainable Communities Fund
Tallahassee Leon Federal Credit Union
The Capital Good Fund

The Focus Federal Credit Union

The IRCs Center for Economic Opportunity, Inc.
(CEO)

The Real Estate Council Community Fund
The Working World

Trailhead Federal Credit Union

Travis Credit Union

TruFund Financial Services, Inc.

Unified Homeowners Of lllinois FCU
Union County Economic Development
Corporation

US Community Credit Union

Valley Economic Development Center
Ventana Fund

Vermont Community Loan Fund, Inc.
VSJF Flexible Capital Fund L3C

West Central Development Corporation

Westminster Economic Development Initiative,
Inc.

City
Eau Claire

West
Sacramento

Rutland

Durham
Savannah
Spokane

Taunton
Lake Village

Nashville

Hollywood

Little Rock
New Haven
Tampa

Los Angeles
Tallahassee
Providence
Oklahoma City

New York

Dallas
New York
Portland
Vacaville
New York
Chicago

Cranford

Nashville
Van Nuys
Albuquerque
Montpelier
Montpelier
Lima

Buffalo
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2,000,000

1,500,000

500,000

1,347,000
1,000,000
700,000

1,398,409
700,000
750,000

111,000

2,000,000
700,000
1,400,000
125,000
1,768,250
124,996
2,000,000

100,000

125,000
125,000
1,120,000
2,000,000
500,000
125,000

1,400,000

2,000,000
500,000
600,000

1,250,000
700,000
124,999

125,000



